505306927 01/31/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5353707

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE, DIGNITY GIVING SUITS (DGS) LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 047039 Frame 0879. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEW ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: CLAMARPEN,17 NAPIER CT., GANDER LANE, BARLBOROUGH, CHESTERFIELD, DERBYSHIRE S43 4PZ (UK).	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
		Frame 0879. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NEW ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: CLAMARPEN,17 NAPIER CT., GANDER LANE,		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FASHION AT WORK (UK) LIMITED	09/01/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGNITY GIVING SUITS (DGS) LIMITED		
Street Address:	CLAMARPEN, 17 NAPIER COURT		
Internal Address:	GANDER LANE, BARLBOROUGH		
City:	CHESTERFIELD, DERBYSHIRE		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	S43 4PZ		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16003334				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1: 00 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2297-001 CONT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS P. COLEMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas P. Coleman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet from 10-2-2018#page1.tif

source=POA-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0632

505306927

source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page1.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page2.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page3.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0633

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5169578

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		Name	Execution Date
FASHIC	ON AT WORK (UK) LIMITED		09/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGNITY GIVING SUITS (DGS) LIMITED		
Street Address:	3C MIDLAND		
Internal Address:	MIDLAND WAY		
City:	BARLBOROUGH, CHESTERFIELD		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	S43 4UK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16003334	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(859) 252-0889

Email:

uspto@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name:

KING & SCHICKLI, PLLC

Address Line 1:

800 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE 200

Address Line 4:

LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2297-001 CONT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NICHOLAS P. COLEMAN

SIGNATURE: /Nicholas P. Coleman/

DATE SIGNED: 10/02/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page1.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page2.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page3.tif source=FAW to DGS Assignment dated 1st September 2016#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0634

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMS control number.

POWER OF ATTORNEY TO PROSECUTE APPLICATIONS BEFORE THE USPTO

	reby revoke er 37 CFR	ali previous powers 3.73(c).	of attorney	given in th	e application ide	ntified in th	e attached s	tatement
	reby appoir			e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			***************************************	
	Practition	ners associated with Custo	mer Number:	01009				
2	OR			0100	<u>a</u>			
	Practitioner(s) named below (if more than ten patent practitioners are to be named, then a customer number must be used): Name Registration Name Registration							
Noncon								
				umber				Number
	L							
						nico y a gold po a construir a		an manusus and a second
Plea	The add	correspondence address		0100		nent under 37	CFR 3.73(c) to	
	Firm or Individual M	eme KING & SCH	ICKLI, PL	LC	***************************************			
	Address	800 Corpo	rate Driv	e, Suite	200			1
	City	Lexington		Stat	e KY		Zp 40503	
	Country	US	***************************************		***************************************		***************************************	
	Telephone	(859) 252-	0889		Email Uspto	@iplaw	1.net	
Ass	gnoo Name a	Comerpen 17 Napier Coust, Gander Lane, Ba		riteii Kingdom		***************************************		
File	d in each ap	orm, together with a sta plication in which this s appointed in this for	form is used.	The stateme	ent under 37 CFR	3.73(c) may	be completed	by one of
	The	ndividual whose signatu			gnee of Record ow is authorized t	action beh	alf of the assiç	inee
Sign	nature	1 military	Tanana da		Date	28th Au	gust 2018	
Nan	ne	Beverly Ward			Telej		4 01777 70	5678
Title)	Director of Dignity C	Siving Suits	(DGS) Ltd		~~~		
inis o	ollection of inter	nation is required by 37 CFR	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	************	fing is required to obtain	n or retain a bac	refit by the public	withing is the files from

This collection is required by 37 CPR 1.31, 1.32 and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a panietic by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CPR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 minutes to complete, including gethering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any commerce on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1458, Alexandria, VA 22313-1459.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-890-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

p1 of 4 P2410

This Assignment is made the 1st day of September 2016,

Between Fashion At Work (UK) Limited, a private limited company incorporated under

the Laws of Great - Britain and registered under number 1908793, of 3C Midland,

Midland Way, Barlborough, Chesterfield S43 4UK, England (hereinafter referred to as the

'Assignor') of the first part;

And Dignity Giving Suits (DGS) Limited, a private limited company incorporated under

the Laws of Great - Britain and registered under number 8424588, of 3C Midland,

Midland Way, Barlborough, Chesterfield S43 4UK, England (hereinafter referred to as 'the

Assignee') of the second part.

Whereas the Assignor has produced and/or or authored intellectual property subject-

matter, including one or more inventions in the field of dignity garments, and is accordingly

the owner of intellectual property rights; granted and pending patent rights for the one or

more inventions; registered and unregistered design rights in prototypes, preparatory

materials and embodiments of the one or more inventions; copyrights in design

documents and preparatory materials, including electronic documents and files, in relation

to the one or more inventions; trade marks rights under which embodiments of the

inventions are marketed.

Whereas the Assignor is the owner of the following registered intellectual property rights:

British patent GB 2503963; British registered design 4027692; European patent

application EP 13791856.1; United States patent application US 14/649,079; Australian

patent application AU 2013353803; Canadian patent application CA 2,892,771; United

Arab Emirates patent application 725/2015.

REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0636

P2410 p2 of 4

The Assignor of the first part, and the Assignee of the second part, have agreed that:

all the rights in the inventions, including rights to file patent applications in respect of

the inventions in any jurisdiction, rights to claim priority from any patent application in

respect of the inventions in any jurisdiction, rights to obtain grant of Letters Patent in

respect of the inventions in any jurisdiction;

all rights in or under the registered and unregistered designs, including rights to file

applications for registered designs in respect of the inventions in any jurisdiction,

rights to claim priority from any application for one or more registered designs in

respect of the inventions in any jurisdiction, rights to obtain registration of designs in

respect of the inventions in any jurisdiction;

all rights in or under the copyrights in the design documents and preparatory

materials, including electronic documents and files, in relation to the inventions;

all rights in or under the marks under which embodiments of the inventions are

marketed;

all registered intellectual property rights as detailed in the Schedule;

should be assigned to the Assignee.

Now this Deed Witnesseth :-

In consideration of £10 (Ten Pounds Sterling) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the

receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledges), the Assignor hereby assigns all its

rights, titles and interests in or under the inventions, in or under the designs, in or under

the copyrights and in or under the marks to the Assignee, including the right to file

applications for patents, registered designs, registered trademarks or other property rights

for the inventions and their embodiments in all countries of the world where such

protection may be applied for by a party other than the author, designer or inventor, and to

P2410

p2 of 4

PATÉNT

REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0637

P2410 p3 of 4

receive in its name the grant of Letters Patent, registration of designs, registration of trade

marks or other property rights on said applications to hold the same for its sole use and

benefit, including the right to claim priority in accordance with the Paris Convention.

At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will assist the filing of applications

for patents, registered designs, registered trademarks or other property rights in respect of

the inventions and designs, in countries where only the authors may apply, by way of

procuring relevant signatures, consent or other intervention as required and, at the

request of the Assignee, will assign the applications and the registered designs resulting

from him to the Assignee for its sole use and benefit. The foregoing shall be without

charge to the Assignee but at its expense.

The Assignor agrees to sign all forms and other documents, take all rightful oaths and do

all acts required to be done by the Assignee for the procurement of patents, registered

designs, registered trademarks or other form of property rights for the inventions, designs

and marks, and for further vesting or confirming the right and title thereof in the Assignee.

The foregoing shall be without charge to the Assignee but at its expense.

At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will assist the defence of any

proceedings by way of intervention on such patents, designs, trademarks and/or

copyrights, and will execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary

or proper to register and/or maintain the rights, registered or otherwise.

In the event that any proceedings are at any time instituted by way of claim, petition or

counterclaim impugning the validity of the patents, designs, trademarks and/or copyrights,

the Assignors will render all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation thereto.

P2410 p3 of

PATENT

REEL: 048202 FRAME: 0638

P2410 p4 of 4

In Witness whereof the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed the day, month and year first above written.

SIGNED for and on behalf of

Fashion at Work (UK) Limited

By its authorised representative,

Witness,

Name (PRINT): WARD, Beverly

Name (PRINT): FRANKS, Robert

1.15

SIGNED for and on behalf of

Dignity Giving Suits (DGS) Limited

by its authorised representative,

Witness,

Name (PRINT): WARD, Beverly

Name (PRINT): FRANKS, Robert

RECORDED: 01/31/2019